UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0527727103 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/04/2005 04:27 PM Pg: 1 of 2

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Bayview Loan Scruicing, LLC Attn: Jennifer McGovarn 4425 Ponce De Leon, 5th Floor Coral Gables, Florida 33:145 BV LOAN NO: **200023797** SELLER LOAN NO: **2029918**

LOAN AMOUNT: \$202,500.00

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the uncersigned <u>INTERBAY FUNDING, LLC</u> ("Assignor"), with an address of <u>124 Washington Street Ste 201</u>, <u>Foxborough</u>, <u>MA 02035</u>, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to:

ROTHC (ILL) HOLDINGS 1507 N MILWAUKE'E, CHICAGO, IL 60622

("Assignee") all of its rights, title, interest to a certain Assignment of Leases and Rents dated: 12/24/2003 and executed by: MIREYA BONILLA, A MARRIED WOMAN, as borrower(s) to: INTERBAY FUNDING, LLC, as Original Lender and certain Assignment of Leases and Rents recorded as Document No. 0400702003, recorded on 01/07/2004, in the Official Records of COOK County, State of IL with the legal description of:

Lot 3 (except the South 3 feet and except the North 1 foot) in Joseph Kostner's subdivision of Lots 1 to 6 in Block 1 in Douglas Park Boulevard Bohemian Land Association, a Subdivision of the Northwest ¼ of Section 23, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principle Meridian, in Cock County, Illinois.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1406 - 1408 S Hamlin Avenue, Chicago, IL EUF 23

PIN: 16-23-117-023

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by its authorized officer, has fixed its seal hereto and has caused the same to be attested by its authorized officer on 10/03/2005.

WITNESS:

Print Name: Lorene Molina

Print Name: Ken Castillo

ASSIGNOR: INTERBAY FUNDING, LLC

VICE PRESIDENT

0527727103 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

| STATE OF FLORIDA |) | |
|----------------------|---|-----|
| |) | SS: |
| COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE |) | |

On <u>10/03/2005</u>, before me, **JERUSHA NIBBS**, a notary public for and within the said county, personally appeared, **ROBERT G. HALL**, **VICE PRESIDENT**, of **INTERBAY FUNDING**, **LLC**, whose address is **124 Washington Street Ste 201**, **Foxborough**, **MA 02035**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

Subscribed and sworn to before methis 10/03/2005.

Notary Public: Jerusha Nibbs

My Commission expires on: 09/07/2008

JERUSHA NIBBS
MY COMMISSION # DD 352674
EXPIRES: September 7, 2008
Bunded Thru Budget Notary Services